







**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Office Supplies)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: <b>MAYOR'S OFFICE</b>					Planned Amount			Page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u> pages					
					Regular	Contingency	Total	Date Submitted:					
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
76	Staple wire remover	60.00	10	pcs	600.00	3	180	2	120	3	180	2	120
77	Stapler	500.00	6	pcs	3,000.00	2	1,000	1	500	2	1,000	1	500
78	Sticker paper (matte)	20.00	100	pcs	2,000.00	25	500	25	500	25	500	25	500
79	Toner Cannon NPG-51 (copier new)	10,000.00	24	pcs	240,000.00	6	60,000	6	60,000	6	60,000	6	60,000
80	USB - 16GB	1,200.00	6	pcs	7,200.00	3	3,600	1	1,200	1	1,200	1	1,200
81	USB - 8GB	800.00	6	pcs	4,800.00	3	2,400	1	800	1	800	1	800
82	Vellum paper (assorted color)	1,600.00	200	bxs	320,000.00	50	80,000	50	80,000	50	80,000	50	80,000
83	Waste Can (Big)	500.00	6	pcs	3,000.00	3	1,500	1	500	1	500	1	500
84	White board marker	90.00	50	pcs	4,500.00	15	1,350	15	1,350	10	900	10	900
85	White letter envelope (long)	500.00	10	bxs	5,000.00	3	1,500	2	1,000	3	1,500	2	1,000
86	White letter envelope (short)	300.00	10	bxs	3,000.00	3	900	2	600	3	900	2	600
87	WIFI - USB (receiver)	5,000.00	2	pcs	10,000.00	1	5,000	-	-	1	5,000	-	-
88	Yellow pad	60.00	20	pads	1,200.00	5	300	5	300	5	300	5	300
	Sub-total				604,300.00								
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>1,198,320.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Approved by:

(SGD.)

**HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES**

(Municipal Mayor)

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Property, Plant & Equipment)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: <b>MAYOR'S OFFICE</b>					Planned Amount			Page <u>  1  </u> of <u>  1  </u> pages					
					Regular	Contingency	Total	Date Submitted:					
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
1	Ammunition 9mm Full Metal Jacket	100.00	100	pcs	10,000.00	100	10,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Ammunition .45mm Full Metal Jacket	120.00	100	pcs	12,000.00	100	12,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Aircon	50,000.00	2	units	100,000.00	1	50,000	-	-	1	50,000	-	-
4	Clerical Chair	3,000.00	5	pcs	15,000.00	2	6,000	1	3,000.00	1	3,000	1	3,000
5	Computer Table with chair	5,000.00	2	pcs	10,000.00	1	5,000	-	-	1	5,000	-	-
6	Computer Complete Set with Printer	60,000.00	2	units	120,000.00	1	60,000	-	-	1	60,000	-	-
7	Computer UPS	5,000.00	2	units	10,000.00	1	5,000	-	-	1	5,000	-	-
8	Cordless Telephone	6,000.00	2	units	12,000.00	2	12,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Executive chair w/arm rest	15,000.00	3	pcs	45,000.00	1	15,000	1	15,000	1	15,000	-	-
10	Fax Machine with Printer 4 in 1	20,000.00	1	unit	20,000.00	1	20,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Laptop	120,000.00	1	unit	120,000.00	1	120,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Microphone	3,000.00	1	pc	3,000.00	1	3,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Monoblock chairs	800.00	100	pcs	80,000.00	100	80,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Office table w/top glass	12,000.00	3	pcs	36,000.00	1	12,000	1	12,000	1	12,000	-	-
15	Paper shredder	30,000.00	1	pc	30,000.00	1	30,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Printer (Ink tank System)	20,000.00	2	sets	40,000.00	1	20,000.00	-	-	1	20,000.00	-	-
17	Steel filing cabinet w/vault (4 drawer)	35,000.00	1	pc	35,000.00	1	35,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>698,000.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Approved by:

(SGD.)

**HON. ENGR. CESAR M. YNARES**

(Municipal Mayor)



**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Office Supplies)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: <b>BINANGONAN MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL</b>					Planned Amount					Page <u> 2 </u> of <u> 2 </u> pages			
					Regular	Contingency	Total			Date Submitted:			
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
26	Plastic envelope (long) Ordinary	5.00	60	pcs	300.00	15	75	15	75	15	75	15	75
27	Puncher	200.00	6	pcs	1,200.00	3	600	3	600	-	-	-	-
28	Rubber Bond (small)	30.00	4	bxs	120.00	1	30	1	30	1	30	1	30
29	Scotch tape 1"	25.00	40	pcs	1,000.00	10	250	10	250	10	250	10	250
30	Sharp toner AR5618-SN330031592	7,000.00	2	pc	14,000.00	1	7,000	-	-	1	7,000	-	-
31	Staple remover	10.00	15	pcs	150.00	10	100	5	50	-	-	-	-
32	Staple wire #35	50.00	20	bxs	1,000.00	5	250	5	250	5	250	5	250
33	Stapler	150.00	8	pcs	1,200.00	2	300	2	300	2	300	2	300
	Sub-total				18,970.00								
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>160,000.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Prepared by: (SGD.)  
**DR. ELVIN H. DISCIMULACION**  
*(Head of Department/Office)*









**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Medicines)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: <b>BINANGONAN MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL</b>					Planned Amount			Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u> pages					
					Regular	Contingency	Total	Date Submitted:					
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
26	ORS	5.00	100	sachet	500.00	25	125	25	125	25	125	25	125
27	Oxytocin	60.00	30	amps	1,800.00	30	1,800	-	-	-	-	-	-
28	Paracetamol	50.00	100	amps	5,000.00	25	1,250	25	1,250	25	1,250	25	1,250
29	Paracetamol 500mg	500.00	12	bxs	6,000.00	3	1,500	3	1,500	3	1,500	3	1,500
30	PNSS 1L	75.00	200	btls	15,000.00	50	3,750	50	3,750	50	3,750	50	3,750
31	Raniditine	60.00	60	amps	3,600.00	15	900	15	900	15	900	15	900
32	Salbutamol	40.00	200	nebs	8,000.00	50	2,000	50	2,000	50	2,000	50	2,000
33	Sterile Water	50.00	100	vials	5,000.00	25	1,250	25	1,250	25	1,250	25	1,250
34	Tetanus Toxoid	70.00	300	amps	21,000.00	75	5,250	75	5,250	75	5,250	75	5,250
35	Terramycin Ointment	600.00	12	pcs	7,200.00	3	1,800	3	1,800	3	1,800	3	1,800
36	Tranexamic Acid	60.00	20	amps	1,200.00	5	300	5	300	5	300	5	300
	Sub-total				74,300.00								
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>360,000.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Prepared by:

(SGD.)

**DR. ELVIN H. DISCIMULACION**

*(Head of Department/Office)*













**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Office Supplies)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: LEGISLATIVE					Planned Amount			Page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u> pages					
					Regular	Contingency	Total	Date Submitted:					
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
76	Sign pen (black)	900.00	96	bxs	86,400.00	24	21,600	24	21,600	24	21,600	24	21,600
77	Sign pen (blue)	900.00	48	bxs	43,200.00	12	10,800	12	10,800	12	10,800	12	10,800
78	Signpen-Uniball Gel impact-(black)	180.00	144	pcs	25,920.00	36	6,480	36	6,480	36	6,480	36	6,480
79	Stabilo (assorted)	50.00	144	pcs	7,200.00	36	1,800	36	1,800	36	1,800	36	1,800
80	Stamp pad	100.00	24	pcs	2,400.00	12	1,200	-	-	12	1,200	-	-
81	Stamp pad Ink (black)	100.00	48	btls	4,800.00	12	1,200	12	1,200	12	1,200	12	1,200
82	Stamp pad Ink (blue)	100.00	48	btls	4,800.00	12	1,200	12	1,200	12	1,200	12	1,200
83	Staple wire #35	60.00	48	bxs	2,880.00	12	720	12	720	12	720	12	720
84	Staple wire remover	50.00	48	pcs	2,400.00	12	600	12	600	12	600	12	600
85	Staple Wire small	20.00	48	bxs	960.00	12	240	12	240	12	240	12	240
86	Stapler	500.00	24	pcs	12,000.00	12	6,000	-	-	12	6,000	-	-
87	Sticker paper (matte)	25.00	200	pcs	5,000.00	50	1,250	50	1,250	50	1,250	50	1,250
88	Storage File Box (Office)	300.00	40	pcs	12,000.00	10	3,000	10	3,000	10	3,000	10	3,000
89	Touch & go (liquid)	75.00	24	btls	1,800.00	12	900	-	-	12	900	-	-
90	Trodat stamp	2,000.00	20	pcs	40,000.00	10	20,000	-	-	10	20,000	-	-
91	USB (16GB)	1,500.00	88	pcs	132,000.00	22	33,000	22	33,000	22	33,000	22	33,000
92	USB (8GB)	1,200.00	88	pcs	105,600.00	22	26,400	22	26,400	22	26,400	22	26,400
93	Waste can	1,200.00	12	pcs	14,400.00	12	14,400	-	-	-	-	-	-
94	White board marker	90.00	48	bxs	4,320.00	12	1,080	12	1,080	12	1,080	12	1,080
95	White envelope (long)	500.00	48	bxs	24,000.00	12	6,000	12	6,000	12	6,000	12	6,000
96	White envelope (short)	300.00	48	bxs	14,400.00	12	3,600	12	3,600	12	3,600	12	3,600
97	Yellow paper	70.00	24	pads	1,680.00	12	840	-	-	12	840	-	-
	Sub-total				548,160.00								
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,958,060.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Prepared by:

(SGD.)

**MR. IAN P. CERVO**

(Secretary - Sangguniang Bayan)

Approved by:

(SGD.)

**HON. CECILIO M. YNARES**

(Municipal Vice Mayor)

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  
FOR THE YEAR 2018  
(Property, Plant & Equipment)**

Province, City or Municipality : Binangonan

Department/ Office: LEGISLATIVE					Planned Amount					Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> pages			
					Regular		Contingency		Total	Date Submitted:			
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total Cost	DISTRIBUTION							
						1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
1	Aircon	100,000.00	2	pcs	200,000.00	1	100,000	1	100,000	-	-	-	-
2	Canon Copier	200,000.00	1	pc	200,000.00	-	-	1	200,000	-	-	-	-
3	Canon Powershot digital Camera	50,000.00	1	unit	50,000.00	1	50,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Cassette Recorder/Player	15,000.00	2	pcs	30,000.00	2	30,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Computer Complete Set	80,000.00	2	sets	160,000.00	2	160,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Executive Chair with arm rest	15,000.00	12	pcs	180,000.00	-	-	12	180,000	-	-	-	-
7	Executive Desk	30,000.00	1	pc	30,000.00	1	30,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Fax machine ( 4 in 1 )	20,000.00	1	pc	20,000.00	-	-	1	20,000	-	-	-	-
9	LCD projector	80,000.00	1	pc	80,000.00	-	-	1	80,000	-	-	-	-
10	Monoblock Chair	1,000.00	50	pcs	50,000.00	-	-	50	50,000	-	-	-	-
11	Office Tables	11,000.00	12	pcs	132,000.00	-	-	12	132,000	-	-	-	-
12	Sony Digital Voice Recorder w/ built in USB	20,000.00	2	units	40,000.00	-	-	2	40,000	-	-	-	-
13	Sound System	200,000.00	1	pc	200,000.00	-	-	1	200,000	-	-	-	-
14	Electric Fan	4,000.00	2	pcs	8,000.00	2	8,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Steel Filing Cab. w/Voult (4 drawer)	25,000.00	1	pc	25,000.00	1	25,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Steel Filing Cab. (4 drawer)	20,000.00	1	pc	20,000.00	-	-	1	20,000	-	-	-	-
18	Telephone Unit ( cord less )	6,000.00	2	pcs	12,000.00	2	12,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
19	Visitor Chair	20,000.00	1	set	20,000.00	-	-	1	20,000	-	-	-	-
20	Purchase of Vehicle	1,800,000.00	1	unit	1,800,000.00	-	-	1	1,800,000	-	-	-	-
21	Motorcycle	150,000.00	2	units	300,000.00	-	-	2	300,000	-	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>3,557,000.00</b>								

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office

Prepared by:

(SGD.)

**MR. IAN P. CERVO***(Secretary - Sangguniang Bayan)*

Approved by:

(SGD.)

**HON. CECILIO M. YNARES***(Municipal Vice Mayor)*